ADDENDUM



Eau Claire County Board of Supervisors Wednesday, April 5, 2023, at 7 pm Eau Claire County Government Center 721 Oxford Ave • Eau Claire, WI 54703 County Board Room 1277

Join from meeting link:

https://eauclairecounty.webex.com/eauclairecounty/j.php?MTID=m55086cf2172429d6bc4a37ee81f949ff

Join from meeting number: Meeting number: 2595 682 1307 Password: Kx2y3m5ngP2

Join from phone: 415-655-0001 Access Code: 2595 682 1307

Watch live on our website: https://www.eauclairecounty.gov/our-government/county-board/meeting-agendas-minutes

For those wishing to make public *written* comment must fill out your information on the following link and click "Submit" **at least 60 minutes prior** to the start of the meeting. Link: https://bit.ly/3CEnwe2

- (1) Indicates 1st Reading
- (2) Indicates 2nd Reading

6. REPORTS TO THE COUNTY BOARD UNDER 2.04.320

Oral Reports

 Update and Report on Follow-up Activities to Occur in Response to Completion of Sheriff's Office Investigation of Eau Claire County Department of Human Services by von Briesen & Roper, s.c. Attorneys Mindy Dale and Victoria Seltun.

After ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Closed Session

The Board Chair will entertain a motion to go into closed session pursuant to Wis. Stat. 19.85(1)(f) for considering financial, medical, social or personal histories or disciplinary data of specific persons, preliminary consideration of specific personnel problems or the investigation of charges against specific persons except where par. (b) applies which, if discussed in public, would be likely to have a substantial adverse effect upon the reputation of any person referred to in such histories or data, or involved in such problems or investigations; and under (1) (g) for conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved, in order to meet with legal counsel to discuss the Sheriff's Office completed investigation of the Eau Claire Department of Human Services and related matters.